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Item SVI # OEM # Req. Description
1 BH-7286-57 28060 1 Slave Column
1 BH-7292-58 27060 1 Slave Column (27BP)
2 BH-7292-59 28110 2 Clevis Pin-Cable 
3 BH-7285-03 28109 2 Cable Assembly
4 BH-7286-51 28049 1 Slave Carriage Assembly
5 BH-7287-02 28191 4 Low Profile Pad
6 BH-7286-63 28076 1 Base Weldment
7 BH-7286-81 28134 4 Arm Assembly
7 BH-7286-81 28134  Arm Assy Right (1 only 27BP)
7 BH-7286-82 28135  Arm Assy Left (1 only 27BP)
8 BH-7286-66 28088 4 Pivot Pin Lift Arm
9 BH-7292-60 28200 1 Power Pack
10 BH-7286-09 27150 1 Shroud
11 BH-7286-50 28038 1 Power Carriage Assembly
11 BH-7292-91 27038 1 Power Carriage Assy. (27BP)
12 BH-7286-32 28003 1 Hydraulic Ram Assy. 1-Stage
12 BH-7285-45 24003 1 Cylinder Assembly (27BP)
14 BH-7286-33 28004 1 Power Carriage Assembly
14  BH-7292-62 27003 1 Power Carriage Assy. (27BP)
15 F-FW-0625-SAE 28349 2 5/8” ID Flat Washer SAE
16 F-HN-0625-18 28496 4 Cable Nut 5/8 UNF
17 BH-7286-65 28087 4 Cable Spacer Tube
18 F-HB-0125-40-1750 28490 2 1/8 NC X 1-3/4 Hex Bolt

Item SVI # OEM # Req. Description
18 F-HB-0750-10-1500 26515 2 3/4” UNC x 1-1/2” HB(27BP)
19 F-LW-1000 28395 2 I ID Lock Washer
20 BH-7286-46 28031 1 Power Column Pulley Spacer
21 BH-7286-61 28065 2 Pivot Pin
22 F-HC-0625-11-1500 28484 12 5/8-11 x 1-1/2” Hex Bolt
22  F-HC-0625-11-2000 61995 12 5/8” UNC x 2” HB (27BP)
23 BH-7286-09 27150 1 Shroud
24 BH-7287-44A 28033 1 Spacer - Slave Column Only
25 BH-7286-61 28065 1 Pivot Pin
26 BH-7285-11 28032 6 Sheave
26a BH-7285-11B 28032x  Bushing for Sheave
27 BH-7286-77 28114 2 Spacer-Outer-Slave Top Only
28 BH-7286-78 28115 8 Lag Bolts
28 F-LG-0750-5500 78025 12 3/4” x 5-1/2” Lag Bolt (27BP)
29 BH-7287-44A 28033 1 Spacer - Slave Column Only
30 BH-7286-79 28117 2 Spacer-Slave-Outer Bottom
31 BH-7292-64 27160 2 Spacer
32 F-HN-0625-11 28495 2 5/8 UNC Hex Nut-14 on 27BP
33 F-LW-0625 28348 14 5/8” ID Lock Washer
34 BH-7292-65 27151 4 Spacer (Shroud)
35 BH-7286-21 27800 4 Locking Bracket
36 BH-7292-66 27810 8 Set Screw
37 BH-7286-24 27850 4 Swivel Bracket
38 BH-7292-67 28825 4 Release Shaft 

for Models 27BP & 28BP

For more Height Extension options 
see SVI  Height Extension Booklet 
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Item SVI # OEM # Req. Description
1 BH-7286-45 28030 4 Carriage Bushing
2 BH-7286-96 28179 1 Bottom Roller Guard
3 BH-7287-00 28189 2 Door Guard
4 BH-7286-41 28013 2 Spacer Track Roller
5 BH-7286-95 28178 1 Top Roller Guard
6 BH-7287-12  28300 2 Track Roller Assy-State Size
7 BH-7286-39 28011 2 Keeper Plate
8 BH-7292-68 28166 1 Maintenance Plate
8 BH-7292-69 27166 1 Maintenance Plate (27BP)
9 BH-7287-10 28239 4 Metal Tacks
10 BH-7286-42 28014 1 Carriage Assembly
10 BH-7285-99 27014 1 Carriage Assembly (27BP)
11 BH-7286-40 28012 2 Spacer-Main Roller
12 BH-7285-14 28310 4 Main Roller Assembly
13 BH-7286-36 28008 2 Shaft Main Roller
14 BH-7286-38 28010 2 Keeper - Main Roller

for Models 27BP & 28BP

Slave Carriage Assembly
For complete carriage assembly order BH-7286-51

Item SVI # OEM # Req. Description
1 BH-7286-40 28012 1 Spacer for Main Roller
2 BH-7286-38 28010 2 Keeper for Main Roller
3 BH-7285-14 28310 4 Main Roller Assembly
4 BH-7286-56 28057 1 Safety Dog Assy RH
5 BH-7286-52 28050 1 Spacer Assy Main Roller
6 BH-7286-59 28062 1 Safety Dog Assy LH
7 BH-7286-54 28055 1 Slave Carriage Assembly
8 BH-7286-36 28008 2 Shaft Main Roller
9 BH-7286-45 28030 4 Carriage Bushing
10 BH-7285-84 28053 2 Tension Spring
11 BH-7286-39 28011 2 Keeper Plate
12 BH-7287-12 28300 2 Track Roller Assy-State Size
13 BH-7286-41 28013 2 Spacer Track Roller
14 BH-7286-95 28178 1 Top Roller Guard
15 BH-7286-96 28179 1 Bottom Roller Guard
16 BH-7287-00 28189 2 Door Guard
17 BH-7286-55 28056 1 Equalizer Plate

Power Carriage Assembly
For complete carriage assembly for model 28 order 
BH-7286-33.    For  model 27BP order BH-7292-62.
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Item SVI # OEM # Req. Description
1 BH-7292-70 28156 1 Pressure Side Hyd. Line Tube
2 BH-7286-87 28143 1 Lowering Valve
3 BH-7292-71 28181 2 Thumb Screw
4 BH-7286-94 28163 1 Rubber Bumper
5 BH-7292-72 27158 1 Hydraulic Line to Cylinder
6 BH-7291-35 28182 1 Grommet
7 BH-7287-05 28201 1 Strain Relief Bushing
8 BH-7292-73 28162 1 Electrical Wire
9 BH-7287-04 28199 1 Liquid Tight Connector
10 Call for Details  1 Micro Switch Housing
11 BH-7290-08 28144 1 Micro Switch
12 BH-7292-74 28150 1 Tube to Tube Hyd. Fitting
13 BH-7292-75 27004 2 Mounting Stud
14 BH-7286-48 28036 1 Adj. Safety Stop Assembly
15 BH-7292-76 28105 3 Hydraulic Fitting 
16 F-HN-0500-13 28480 2 1/2-13 UNC Hex Nut

for Models 27BP & 28BP

Hydraulic Power Unit Assembly
For complete Power Unit Assembly order :                      
BH-7293-10 (Ref 27200) 220V/1ph 60 cy
BH-7293-69 (Ref 27199) 220V/3ph 60 cy

Call to Request (Ref 27198) 550V/3ph 60 cy

NOTE:
*  For use with three phase motors only-extra wiring 

required.                                                                  
 ** Includes gasket flange & pump.                                

Item SVI # OEM # Req. Description
17 BH-7286-03 27056 1 90° Male Elbow 1/4 Pipe Thd
18 Call for Details  1 Tube Clip
19 BH-7286-11 28214 1 Hydraulic Tank
20 BH-7292-77 28157 1 Return Side Hyd. Line Tube
21 BH-7286-00 27030 1 Intake Tube Weld
22 BH-7285-96 27005 1 Filter Screen
23 BH-7285-98 27008 1 Drive Motor 220V/10
23  BH-7291-36 28194 1 Drive Motor 220V/30
23 BH-7291-37 28195 1 Drive Motor 550V/30
24** BH-7285-97 27007 1 Hydraulic Pump Assembly
25* BH-7286-90 28155 1 Magnetic Starter
25* BH-7287-14 28603 1 Magnetic Starter
26 BH-7286-97 28183 1 Breather
27 BH-7286-10 27201 1 Power Unit Frame Assy.
28 BH-7286-83 28136 1 Oil Level Gauge
29 BH-7286-99 28186 1 Handle Grip 

11 BH-7290-08
 Microswitch for Power Unit
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for Models 28ACF & 29ACF

Item SVI # OEM # Req. Description
1 BH-7286-23 27825 4 Weldment Release Shaft
2 BH-7286-95 28178 2 Top Guard
3 BH-7287-00 28189 3 Door Guard 10 LG Rubber
4 BH-7285-79 26189 2 Door Guard 5 LG Rubber
5 BH-7286-96 28179 2 Bottom Roller Guard
6 BH-7286-46 28031 1 Spacer Pulley Power Column
7 BH-7287-67 31650 1 LH Rear Arm 59 LG
8 BH-7287-69 31680 1 LH Front Asymmetrical Arm
9 BH-7287-70 31690 1 RH Front Asymmetrical Arm
10 BH-7287-68 31665 1 RH Rear Arm 59 LG
11 BH-7292-78 27160 2 Spacer Power Pack
12 BH-7292-79 29200 1 Power Pack
13 BH-7286-75 28108 3 Tube Clip
14 BH-7287-44A 29094 4 Spacer 3-1/2 Lg
15 BH-7292-80 29095 4 Spacer 1-1/8 Lg  
16 BH-7287-44 29092 2 Pivot Pin Top Beam Pulley
17 BH-7285-84 28053 1 Spring
18 BH-7290-08 28144 1 Microswitch
19 BH-7287-04 28199 1 Liquittite Connector

Item SVI # OEM # Req. Description
20 BH-7292-81 29096 1 Electrical Wire
21 BH-7286-21 27800 4 Locking Bracket Assy.
22 BH-7286-24 27850 4 Swivel Bracket Assy.
23 BH-7292-82 25002 1 Power Column (28 ACF)
23 BH-7292-83 29017 1 Power Column (29 ACF)
24 BH-7286-61 28065 1 Pivot Pin
25 BH-7285-11 28032 6 Cable Pulley Assy.
25a BH-7285-11B 28032x  Bushing for Sheave
26 BH-7286-65 28087 4 Cable Spacer
27 BH-7285-53 25109 2 Cable Assy.
28 BH-7286-33 28004 1 Power Carriage Assy.
29 BH-7285-50 25003 1 Hydraulic Cylinder Assy.
30 BH-7286-09 27150 2 Long Column Guard
31 BH-7292-84 25801 1 Top Beam Assy.
32 BH-7292-85 25301 1 Override Cable Assy.
33 BH-7292-86 25035 1 Slave Column (28 ACF)
33 BH-7287-29 29018 1 Slave Column (29 ACF)
34 BH-7287-34 29025 1 Slave Carriage Assy.
35 BH-7292-87 28110 2 Clevis Pin
36 BH-7292-88 28498 2 Cotter Pin
37 BH-7286-66 28088 4 Pivot Pin Assy 

For more Height Extension options 
see SVI  Height Extension Booklet 

 18 
BH-7290-08
Microswitch for Power Unit
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Item SVI # OEM # Req. Description
1 BH-7285-12 28006 12 Nylon Thrust Washer
2 BH-7286-95 28178 1 Top Roller Guard
3 BH-7287-12 28300 2 Track Roller Assy - State Size
4 BH-7286-39 28011 2 Keeper Plate Track Roller
5 BH-7292-89 28499 2 Pin 3/16 X 1/2” LG
6 BH-7292-91 25166 1 Maintenance Plate (28 ACF)
6 BH-7292-68 28166 1 Maintenance Plate (29 ACF)
7 BH-7287-10 28239 4 Metal Tacks
8 BH-7286-42 28014 1 Carriage Assembly
9 BH-7286-45 28030 4 Carriage Bushing
10 BH-7286-96 28179 1 Bottom Roller Guard
11 BH-7287-00 28189 2 Rubber Door Guard
12 BH-7286-41 28013 2 Spacer - Main Roller
13 BH-7286-40 28012 2 Spacer Tube - Main Roller
14 BH-7285-14 28310 4 Main Roller Assembly
15 BH-7286-36 28008 2 Shaft Main Roller
16 BH-7286-38 28010 2 Keeper Main Roller

for Models 28ACF & 29ACF
Item SVI # OEM # Req. Description
1 BH-7286-96 28179 1 Bottom Roller Guard
2 BH-7287-00 28189 2 Door Guard
3 BH-7286-38 28010 2 Keeper Roller Guard
4 BH-7286-41 28013 2 Spacer Track Roller
5 BH-7285-12 28006 12 Nylon Thrust Washer
6 BH-7286-95 28178 1 Top Roller Guard
7 BH-7287-12 28300 2 Track Roller Assy - State Size
8 BH-7286-39 28011 2 Keeper Plate
9 BH-7292-89 28499 3 Pin 3/16 X 1/2” LG
10 BH-7286-59 28062 1 Safety Dog Assy. (LH)
11 BH-7286-56 28057 1 Safety Dog Assy (RH)
12 BH-7285-84 28053 2 Tension Spring
13 BH-7286-55 28056 1 Equalizer Plate
14 BH-7287-26 29011 1 Keeper Plate
15 BH-7286-45 28030 4 Carriage Bushing
16 BH-7286-40 28012 1 Spacer Tube - Main Roller
17 BH-7285-14 28310 4 Main Roller Assembly
18 BH-7286-52 28050 1 Spacer Assy. - Main Roller
19 BH-7287-35 29030 1 Slave Carriage Assembly
20 BH-7286-36 28008 2 Shaft Main Roller

Slave Carriage Assembly
For complete carriage assembly order BH-7287-34

Power Carriage Assembly
For complete carriage assembly order BH-7286-33
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Item SVI # OEM # Req. Description
1 BH-7290-08 28144 1 Micro Switch 
2 BH-7292-74 28150 1 Tube To Tube Hyd. Fitting
3 BH-7292-75 27004 2 Mounting Stud
4 BH-7292-71 28181 2 Thumb Screw
5 BH-7292-76 28105 3 Hydraulic Fitting
6 BH-7286-87 28143 1 Lowering Valve
7 BH-7286-11 27214 1 Hydraulic Tank
8 BH-7292-77 28157 1 Return Side Hyd. Line Tube
9 BH-7291-35 28182 1 Grommet
10 BH-7292-72 27158 1 Hydraulic Line To Cylinder
11 BH-7291-32 28145 1 Micro Switch Housing
12 BH-7287-04 28199 1 Liquid Tight Connector
13 BH-7292-73 28162 1 Electrical Wire
14 BH-7287-05 28201 1 Strain Relief bushing
15 BH-7292-70 28156 1 Pressure Side Hyd. Line Tube
16 BH-7286-00 27030 1 Intake Tube Assembly
17 BH-7285-96 27005 1 Filter Screen
18 BH-7286-99 28186 1 Handle Grip
19 BH-7286-83 28136 1 Oil Level Gauge
20 BH-7286-94 28163 1 Rubber Bumper
21 BH-7286-10 27201 1 Power Unit Frame Assy.
22 BH-7286-97 28183 1 Breather
23** BH-7286-90 28155 1 Magnetic Starter
24* BH-7285-97 27007 1 Hydraulic Pump Assembly
25 BH-7285-98 27008 1 Drive Motor 

for Models 28ACF & 29ACF

Hydraulic Power Unit Assembly
For complete Power Unit Assembly order:                                 
BH-7292-79 (Ref 29200) 220V/1ph 60 cy
BH-7293-70 (Ref 29199) 220V/3ph 60 cy
BH-7293-71 (Ref 29198) 550V/3ph 60 cy

Note:
*  Includes Gasket, Flange & Pump                       

**  For 220, 575 Three Phase Motors Only

 1 BH-7290-08
 Microswitch for Power Unit
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Item SVI # OEM # Req. Description 
1 BH-7292-64 27160 2 Spacer Power Rack
2 BH-7292-92 29099 1 Turn Buckle
3 BH-7286-66 28088 4 Pivot Pin
4 BH-7287-09 28235 4 Arm Assembly
5 BH-7287-09 28235 4 Arm Assembly
6 BH-7287-09 28235 4 Arm Assembly
7 BH-7287-02 28191 4 Low Profile Pad
8 BH-7287-59 30 4 Optional High Lift Pad
9 BH-7287-39 29060 2 Base Assembly
10 BH-7287-88 48140 2 Lag Bolt
11 BH-7286-46 28031 1 Spacer
12 BH-7286-61 28065 1 Pivot Pin
13 BH-7287-34 29025 1 Slave Carriage Assembly
14 BH-7287-00 28189 4 Rubber Door Guard
15 BH-7292-59 28110 2 Clevis Pin
16 BH-7292-88 28498 2 3/32 dia. X 1 lg Cotter Pin
17 BH-7286-78 28115 12 Lag Bolt

for Models 29-31

Item SVI # OEM # Req. Description 
18 BH-7292-93 29040 1 Top Beam Assembly
19 BH-7287-24 29002 1 Power Column Assembly
20 BH-7287-43 29085 2 Shroud Extension
21 BH-7286-09 27150 2 Shroud
22 BH-7286-33 28004 1 Power Carriage Assembly
23 BH-7286-65 28087 4 Spacer Cables
24 BH-7292-94 28242 1 Serial Plate
25 BH-7285-00 29010 2 Cable Assembly
26 BH-7292-79 29200 1 Hydraulic Power Pack Assy.
27 BH-7287-51 29302 1 Override Cable Assembly
28 BH-7287-44 29092 2 Pivot Pin Sheaves
29 BH-7292-80 29095 4 Spacer
30 BH-7287-44A 29094 2 Spacer
31 BH-7285-11 28032 6 Sheave Assembly
31a BH-7285-11B 28032x  Bushing for Sheave
32 BH-7292-95 29012 1 Spring Override
33 BH-7287-36 29035 1 Slave Column Assembly
34 BH-7286-32 28003 1 Hydraulic Ram Assembly

For more Height Extension options 
see SVI’s Height Extension Booklet 
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Item SVI # OEM # Req. Description
1 BH-7286-40 28012 1 Spacer Main Roller
2 BH-7287-12 28300 2 Track Roller Assy-State Size
3 BH-7286-39 28011 2 Keeper Plate Track Roller
4 BH-7292-89 28499 3 1/8 dia. X 1/2 Roll Pin
5 BH-7285-84 28053 2 Tension Spring
6 BH-7292-96 28247 2 Grease Nipple
7 BH-7287-26 29011 1 Keeper Plate
8 BH-7286-55 28056 1 Equalizer Plate
9 BH-7285-12 28006 12 Nylon Thrust Washer
10 BH-7285-14 28310 4 Main Roller Assembly
11 BH-7286-59 28062 1 Safety Dog Assembly LH
12 BH-7286-52 28050 1 Spacer Assy. Main Roller
13 BH-7286-36 28008 2 Shaft Main Roller
14 BH-7285-56 28057 1 Safety Dog Assembly RH
15 BH-7286-95 28178 1 Top Roller Guard
16 BH-7286-41 28013 2 Spacer Track Roller
17 BH-7286-38 28010 2 Keeper Main Roller
18 BH-7287-00 28189 2 Door Guard
19 BH-7287-35 29030 1 Slave Carriage Assembly
20 BH-7286-96 28179 1 Bottom Roller Guard

for Models 29-31

Item SVI # OEM # Req. Description
1 BH-7286-38 28010 2 Main Roller Shaft Plate
2 BH-7286-36 28008 2 Carriage Cross Shaft
3 BH-7285-14 28310 4 Main Roller Assembly
4 BH-7286-40 28012 2 Main Roller Spacer
5 BH-7286-41 28013 2 Track Roller Spacer
6 BH-7287-00 28189 2 Door Guard
7 BH-7286-96 28179 1 Bottom Roller Guard
8 BH-7292-96 28247 2 Grease Nipple
9 BH-7286-42 28014 1 Carriage Assembly
10 BH-7287-10 28239 4 Metal Tacks
11 BH-7292-68 28166 1 Maintenance Plate
12 BH-7292-89 28499 2 1/8 X 1/2 Lg Roll Pin
13 BH-7286-39 28011 2 Track Roller Locking Plate
14 BH-7287-12 28300 2 Track Roller Assy-State Size
15 BH-7292-97 28177 1 Roller Guard Power Side
16 BH-7285-12 28006 12 Nylon Thrust Washer

Slave Carriage Assembly
For Complete Carriage Assembly Order BH-7287-34

Power Carriage Assembly
For Complete Power Carriage Assembly Order BH-7286-33
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for Models 29-31

Item SVI # OEM # Req. Description
1 BH-7292-75 27004 2 Mounting Stud
2 BH-7286-03 27056 1 90° Male Elbow 1/4 Pipe Thd
3 BH-7286-41 27214 1 Hydraulic Tank
4 BH-7292-70 28156 1 Pressure Side Hyd Line Tube
5 BH-7292-77 28157 1 Return Side Hyd Line Tube
6 BH-7287-46 29158 1 Hyd Line Tube To Cylinder
7 BH-7292-76 28105 2 Hydraulic Fitting
8 BH-7286-94 28163 1 Rubber Bumper
10 BH-7287-42 29080 1 Micro Switch Bracket
11 BH-7287-40 29072 1 Pin Assembly
12 BH-7287-41 29075 1 Pivot Lever Assembly
13 BH-7286-87 28143 1 Lowering Valve
14 BH-7285-98 27008 1 Drive Motor 220V/10
15* Call for Details  1 Magnetic Starter
16 BH-7286-97 28183 1 Breather

Item SVI # OEM # Req. Description
17 BH-7286-10 27201 1 Power Unit Frame Assembly
18** BH-7285-97 27007 1 Hydraulic Pump Assembly
19 BH-7286-83 28136 1 Oil Level Gauge
20 BH-7286-00 27030 1 Intake Tube Assembly
21 BH-7285-96 27005 1 Filter Screen
22 BH-7286-99 28186 1 Handle Grip
23 BH-7287-05 28201 1 Strain Relief Bushing
24 BH-7292-73 28162 1 Electrical Wire
25 BH-7287-04 28199 2 Liquid Tight Connector
26 BH-7291-32 28145 2 Micro Switch Housing
27 BH-7290-08 28144 2 Micro Switch
28 BH-7287-52 29303 1 Lowering Valve
29 BH-7291-35 28182 1 Grommet
30 BH-7292-71 28181 2 Thumb Screw 

Hydraulic Power Unit Assembly
For Complete Power Unit Assembly Order:                               
  BH-7292-79 (Ref 29200) 220V/1ph 60cy
BH-7293-70 (Ref 29199) 220V/3ph 60cy
BH-7293-71 (Ref 29198) 550V/3ph 60cy

NOTE:
*  For 220, 575 Three Phase Motors Only 

** Includes Gasket, Flange & Pump

27 BH-7290-08
 Microswitch for Power Unit
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Item SVI # OEM # Req. Description
42 BH-7288-43 68 1 Drive Through Ramps
44 BH-7289-04 78800 1 Rear Traverse Beam Assy  
45 BH-7288-93 78581 1 Cable for P2 Post 384”
46 BH-7288-95 78583 1 Cable for P4 Post 205”
47 BH-7289-14 78844 2 Pulley Pin Weldment
48 BH-7289-06 78811 0 Pulley Spacer (Eliminated)
50 BH-7289-20 78932 1 Cylinder Trunion
52 BH-7288-74 73580 1 Cable For P1 Post 327”
53 BH-7288-94 78582 1 Cable for P3 Post 148”
64 BH-7293-26 78099 2 P2 & P3 Post Assembly
                          (Item # 67-91 are eliminated.) 

Item SVI # OEM # Req. Description
6 BH-7285-11 28032 10 Cable Pulley Assembly
6a BH-7285-11B 28032x  Bushing for Sheave
7 BH-7285-12 28006 16 Nylon Thrust Washer
9 BH-7289-13 78843 4 Short Pulley Pin Assy
27 BH-7289-12 78842 0 Spacer (Eliminated)
32 BH-7286-65 28087 8 Cable Spacer
34 BH-7293-22 68190 1 P1 Post Assembly 
35 BH-7293-23 38047 1 Maintenance Plate
38 BH-7293-24 68400 1 RH Ramp Assembly
39 BH-7293-25 68001 1 LH Ramp Assembly
40 BH-7288-79 78145 1 P4 Post Assembly

for Models 68CB, 88CB, 88CB LUBE

All parts are identical except those listed below for model 68CB                               

Alternate Power Unit
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Item SVI # OEM # Req. Description 
1 BH-7289-08 78825 8 Wear Block
2 BH-7289-02 78644 4 Dead Lock Spring
3 BH-7289-07 78820 4 Dead Drop Lock Weldment
4 BH-7292-22 78846 4 Dead Drop Pin Weldment
5 BH-7289-92 99061 4 Cable Roller 12000
6 BH-7285-11 28032 11 Pulley Assembly
6a BH-7285-11B 28032x  Bushing for Sheave
7 BH-7285-12 28006 19 Nylon Thrust Washer
8 BH-7288-99 78630 8 Spacer For Pulley
9 BH-7289-13 78843 5 Short Pulley Pin Assembly
10 BH-7290-03 99900 1 Front Traverse Beam Assy.
11 BH-7292-98 68112 1 10’ 6” Lg Air Line
12 BH-7292-99 38120 1 Fitting Hose/Tube W/Bracket
13 BH-7286-03 27056 2 90° Pump Fitting
14 BH-7293-01 68119 1 Fitting Adptr 1/4 NPT-1/4 JIC
15 BH-7293-02 68113 1 6’ Hydraulic Hose Line
16 BH-7293-03 78470 1 Connector on LH Ramp
17 BH-7293-04 68117 4 90° Elbow 1/4 NPT-1/4 Tube
18 BH-7293-05 78004 1 Steel Hydr. Line 3/8 JIC 68”
19 BH-7289-09 78830 4 Safety Release Air Cylinder
20 BH-7290-06 99950 1 Hydraulic Cylinder 
21 BH-7292-25 78905 1 Velocity Fuse
22 BH-7289-22 78940 1 Trunion Spacer For Cylinder
23 BH-7293-06 68101 3 1/4 Poly Tee Fitting
24 BH-7288-98 78628 4 Safety Return Spring
25 BH-7289-15 78850 4 Safety Lock Weldment Assy.
26 BH-7289-10 78840 4 Safety Release Pull Tab 
27 BH-7289-12 78842 1 Pulley Spacer
28 BH-7289-11 78841 2 Pulley Spacer
29 BH-7289-13 78843  See Item # 9
30 BH-7288-89 78475 1 Retainer Strap For Cylinder
31 BH-7288-86 78300 4 Rear Leveling Ladder
32 BH-7289-93 99087 8 Cable Spacer
33 BH-7006-05 48200 1 Power Unit 220V 1PH 60cy

for Models 68CB, 88CB, 88CB LUBE

    

MODELS 88CB & 88CB LUBE

Item SVI # OEM # Req. Description 
34 BH-7293-07 99190 1 Power Unit Mounting
35 BH-7293-08 98047 1 Maintenance Plate-12000 lbs
36 BH-7293-09 68114 1 1/4 Female NPT Brass Tee
37 BH-7293-10 27200 1 Power Unit 220V 1PH 60 cy
38 BH-7293-11 88400 1 RH Ramp Assembly
39 BH-7293-12 88001 1 LH Ramp Assembly
40 BH-7289-97 99145 1 P4 Post Assembly
41 BH-7288-91 78550 4 Cross Shaft Pin
42 BH-7287-78 46 1 Drive Through Ramps
43 BH-7292-88 28498 8 Cotter Pin 1” Lg 3/32 Dia.
44 BH-7290-00 99800 1  Rear Traverse Beam Assy.
45 BH-7289-86 98581 1 Cable For P2 Post 446” Lg 
46 BH-7289-87 98582 1 Cable For P4 Post 235” Lg
47 BH-7289-14 78844 3 Pulley Pin Weldment
48 BH-7289-06 78811 1 Pulley Spacer Tube
49 BH-7293-13 68102 1 90° Elbow 1/4 NPT Female
50 BH-7292-42 99932 1 Trunion 
51 BH-7292-27 78935 2 Washer Cable Retainer Inner
52 BH-7289-85 98580 1 Cable For P1 Post 382” Lg
53 BH-7289-88 98583 1 Cable For P3 Post 178” Lg
54 BH-7292-26 78930 2 Washer Cable Retainer Outer
55 BH-7293-14 68109 1 90° Elbow 1/4 NPT-1/4 JIC 
56 BH-7293-15 68115 1 Steel Hydraulic Line
57 BH-7292-76 28105 1 Fitting 1/4 NPT-3/8 Pipe Strgt
58 BH-7293-16 68105 1 1/4 Female Tee W/Bracket
59 BH-7293-17 68104 1 90° Elbow 1/4 NPT-1/4 Tube
60 BH-7293-18 68111 1 Air Valve
61 BH-7293-19 68118 1 Plastic Spring Guard
62 BH-7293-20 96020 1 80’ Lg 1/4 Plastic Tube
63 BH-7288-90 78500 2 Front Wheel Stop Weldment
64 BH-7289-94 99099 2 P2 Post & P3 Post Assembly
65 BH-7293-21 78291 4 Special Washer 1/4 Thick
66 BH-7288-88 78356 12 Sponge Pad Backing
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Item SVI # OEM # Req. Description
78 BH-7293-37 88644 1 Right Front Gate
79 BH-7293-38 88667 1 Latch
80 BH-7286-99 28186 2 Handle Grip 
81 BH-7293-39 88642 1 Right Front Railing 
82 BH-7293-40 88635 1 Ladder Bracket
83 BH-7293-41 88448 1 Ladder Assembly
84 BH-7293-42 88603 1 Right Front Walkway
85 BH-7293-43 88447 1 Rear Gate
86 BH-7292-34 88827 2 Rubber Wheel 5 Dia.
87 BH-7293-44 88640 1 Left Front Railing
88 BH-7293-45 88641 1 Left Rear Railing
89 BH-7293-46 88604 1 Middle Walkway
90 BH-7293-47 88643 1 Left Front Gate
91 BH-7293-48 88645 1 Left Gate Post

Item SVI # OEM # Req. Description
2 BH-7289-02 78644 12 Dead Lock Spring
42 BH-7287-78 46 1 Drive Through Ramps 
43 BH-7292-88 28498 7 Cotter Pin 1” Lg 3/32 Dia.
67 BH-7293-27 75003 1 Mesh Top For Oil Tank
68 BH-7293-28 75002 4 Oil Drain Roller Assembly
69 BH-7293-29 75017 4 3/8 Shoulder Bolt Key Type 1”
70 BH-7293-30 75001 1 Oil Drain Tank Assembly
71 BH-7293-31 75019 1 Drain Tap/Gate Valve
72 BH-7292-33 88826 2 3/4 ID Rubber Bushing
73 BH-7293-32 88669 2 Locking Lever
74 BH-7293-33 88602 1 Walkway Left Front
75 BH-7293-34 88601 1 Walkway Left Rear
76 BH-7293-35 88829 1 Cross Shaft Assembly
77 BH-7293-36 88646 1 Right Gate Post

for Models 88CB LUBE

For Lube Lift Walkway Kit • BH-7289-42 (Ref 88600)

For models 68CB & 88CB without lube rack kit
See Previous Pages. Item #s 67 - 91 are eliminated

Model 88CB lube

Oil drain tank 
model 75
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Item SVI # OEM # Req. Description
43 BH-7290-03 99900 1 Front Traverse Beam Assy
48 BH-7290-03 99900  Front Traverse Beam Assy

Item SVI # OEM # Req. Description
22 BH-7293-07 99190 1 P1 Post Assembly
42 BH-7289-94 99099 1 P2 Post Assembly
57 BH-7288-86 78300 4 Rear Leveling Ladder

Item SVI # OEM # Req. Description
7 BH-7289-25 79582 1 Cable 148” Lg
44 BH-7293-49 78002 1 RH Ramp Assembly
49 BH-7293-50 78001 1 LH Ramp Assembly

Item SVI # OEM # Req. Description
4 BH-7289-24 79581 1 Cable 384” Lg
5 BH-7289-26 79583 1 Cable 205” Lg
6 BH-7289-23 79580 1 Cable 320” Lg

Item SVI # OEM # Req. Description
44 BH-7293-49 78002 1 RH Ramp Assembly
49 BH-7293-50 78001 1 LH Ramp Assembly
43 BH-7290-03 99900 1 Front Traverse Beam Assy
48 BH-7290-03 99900  Front Traverse Beam Assy
57 BH-7288-86 78300 4 Rear Leveling Ladder

Item SVI # OEM # Req. Description
4 BH-7289-24 79581 1 Cable 384” Lg
5 BH-7289-26 79583 1 Cable 205” Lg
6 BH-7289-23 79580 1 Cable 320” Lg
7 BH-7289-25 79582 1 Cable 148” Lg
22 BH-7293-07 99190 1 P1 Post Assembly
42 BH-7289-94 99099 1 P2 Post Assembly

for Models 78, 78CB, 98, 98CB

All parts are identical except those listed below for model 78CB

All parts are identical except those listed below for 78 Open Beam

All parts are identical except those listed below for model 98CB

Alternate Power Unit
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for Models 78, 78CB, 98, 98CB

Item SVI # OEM # Req. Description
1 BH-7293-51 68047 1 Instruction Plate
2 BH-7289-94 99099 1 Post Assembly P3
3 BH-7293-52 96020 1 60’, 1/4 Poly Tube
4 BH-7289-86 98581 1 Cable for P2 446” Lg
5 BH-7289-88 98583 1 Cable for P3 178” Lg
6 BH-7289-85 98580 1 Cable for P1 382” Lg
7 BH-7289-87 98582 1 Cable for P4 235” Lg
8 BH-7293-06 68101 3 1/4 Poly Tee Fitting
9 BH-7289-09 78830 4 Safety Release Air Cylinder
10 BH-7293-04 68117 4 90° Elbow Fitting 1/8 NPT
11 BH-7293-02 68113 1 Hyd Line Fitting 1/4 ID
12 BH-7286-03 27056 2 90° Fitting 1/4 NPT-3/8 Pipe
13 Call for details 89951/16621 1 Orifice/Fitting
14 BH-7293-05 78004 1 Steel Hyd Line 3/8 JIC X 68”
15 BH-7293-01 68119 1 Fitting Adptr 1/4 NPT-1/4 JIC
16 BH-7293-03 78470 1 Connector
17 BH-7293-19 68118 1 Spring Guard Plastic
18 BH-7288-45 68160 1 Water Trap/Oiler Set 4 Post
19 BH-7293-53 68110 2 Fitting 1/8 NPT-1/4 Poly Tube
20 BH-7293-18 68111 1 Fitting Air Valve
21 BH-7292-98 68112 1 Fitting Air Line 1/4 ID
22 BH-7288-81 78190 1 P1 Power Post Assembly
23 BH-7288-91 78550 4 Cross Shaft Pin
24 BH-7293-54 78680 2 Dead Drop Lock Front Assy
25 BH-7288-88 78356 12 Sponge Pad Backing
26 BH-7288-97 78625 8 Bearing Front Beam
27 BH-7289-00 78635 8 Front Wear Block
28 BH-7289-15 78850 4 Safety Lock Weldment Assy
29 BH-7288-98 78628 4 Safety Return Spring
30 BH-7289-10 78840 4 Safety Release Pull Tab
31 BH-7289-12 78842 1 Pulley Spacer
32 BH-7289-11 78841 2 Pulley Spacer
33 BH-7293-17 68104 1 90° Elbow 1/4 NPT-1/4 Poly
34 BH-7288-89 78475 1 Retaining Strap for Cylinder
35 BH-7293-14 68109 1 90° Elbow 1/4 NPT-1/4 JIC
36 BH-7293-15 68115 1 Steel Hyd Line 3/8 JIC
37 BH-7293-55 99009 1 Replaceable Wear Plate
38 BH-7293-56 78463 1 3/8” Tube X 119” Lg
39 BH-7288-87 78350 2 Front Leveling Ladder 

Item SVI # OEM # Req. Description
40 BH-7289-93 99087 8 Tube Cable Spacer
41 BH-7291-59 48200 1 Power Unit 220V 1PH 60CY
42 BH-7288-79 78145 1 P2 Post Assembly
43 BH-7293-57 99650 1 RF Cross Member Assembly
44 BH-7289-89 99002 1 RH Ramp Assembly 17’
45 BH-7288-11 61302 4 Plate Locator
46 BH-7288-90 78500 2 Front Wheel Stop Weldment
47 BH-7292-88 28498 8 3/32” Dia 1” Lg Cotter Pin
48 BH-7289-98 99600 1 CrossMember LF Open Beam
49 BH-7293-58 99001 1 LH Ramp Assembly
50 BH-7293-59 9000.059 1 Street Elbow
51 BH-7293-60 98200 1 Hyd Power Unit Assy 220V
52 BH-7289-90 99020 196 Chrome Ball 12000 9/16”
53 BA-1475-10 58009 2 Rear SP Race Plate
54 BH-7288-09 58077 4 Quick Release Lock Pin
55 BH-7293-67 78003 6 Slip Plate Nut/Washer
56 BH-7288-05 58010 2 Slip Plate Top FP 58
57 BH-7288-86 78300 2 Rear Leveling Ladder
58 BH-7289-08 78825 4 Wear Block
59 BH-7287-78 46 1 Drive Through Ramps
60 BH-7285-11 28032 11 Cable Pulley Assembly
60a BH-7285-11B 28032x   Bushing for Sheave
61 BH-7285-12 28006 19 Nylon Thrust Washer
62 BH-7288-99 78630 8 Spacer for Pulley
63 BH-7289-13 78843 5 Short Pulley Pin
64 BH-7290-00 99800 1 Rear Traverse Beam Assy.
65 BH-7292-22 78846 4 Dead Drop Pin Assembly
66 BH-7289-07 78820 2 Dead Drop Lock Assembly
67 BH-7289-92 99061 4 Cable Roller
68 BH-7289-02 78644 4 Dead Lock Spring
69 BH-7289-14 78844 3 Pulley Pin Weldment
70 BH-7289-06 78811 1 Pulley Spacer Tube
71 BH-7292-27 78935 2 Washer Cable Retainer Inner
72 BH-7289-20 78932 1 Cylinder Trunion
73 BH-7292-26 78930 2 Washer Cable Retainer Outer
74 BH-7293-61 99150 1 P4 Post Assembly
75 BH-7289-22 78940 1 Trunion Spacer for Cylinder
76 BH-7290-06 99950 1 Hydraulic Cylinder
77 BH-7293-62 68120 1 Fitting Hose Tube
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Item SVI # OEM # Req. Description
15 BH-7288-34 61971 4 Solid Wheel Mount
16 BH-7288-32 61960 4 Roller Spring
17 BH-7288-27 61795 2 Knuckle Shaft
18 BH-7293-65 61300 1 Safety Rack Assembly
19 BH-7288-13 61400 1 Torsion Bar Assembly
20 BH-7293-66M 61100 1 Center Pad Assembly
21 BH-9420-11 61200 2 Flip Up Arm Pad Assembly
22 BH-7288-14 61500 2 Knuckle
23 BH-7291-91 61370 1 Torsion Bar Shaft
24 BH-7288-15 61670 2 Safety Lock Assembly
25 BH-7288-12 61390 2 Bushing
26 BH-7288-29 61900 1 Roller Base Weldment
27 BH-7285-18 61981 4 Roller Assembly 

Item SVI # OEM # Req. Description
1 BH-7293-63 28250 4 Plate Drive Screws
2 BH-7292-94 28242 1 Serial # Plate
3 BH-7288-17 61681 1 Mounting Bracket
4 BH-7288-31 61955 2 Extendable Frame #640
5 BH-7288-30 61950 2 Extendable Frame #600
6 BH-7288-16 61675 2 Spring Safety Bar
7 BH-7293-64 61350 4 Extender Arm
8 BH-7288-21 61700 1 Cylinder Assembly
9 BH-7288-19 61695 1 Hose Fitting
10 BH-7288-23 61750 1 1/4 Hydraulic Hose
11 BH-7288-25 61780 1 Air/Hydraulic Pump Assembly
12 BH-7288-18 61690 1 Handle Safety Release
13 BH-7291-95 61800 1 Coil Air Hose
14 BH-7288-36 61996 2 Insert Plug

for Model 600



TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE 
SALES ORDER 

FOR SVI INTERNATIONAL, INC. 

1.  GENERAL.  The terms and conditions of sales order outlined herein shall apply to the sale by SVI  INTERNATIONAL, INC. (hereinafter 
referred to as “Company”) of the items described on the facing page (hereinafter referred to as “Merchandise”) to Purchaser. 

2.  DELIVERY.  Delivery shall be deemed to be complete when the Merchandise has been shipped F.O.B. Company’s plants in DeKalb, 
Illinois, Montclair, California; and Hanover, Maryland  (“Company’s plants”).  Shipments are subject to delays from causes or 
contingencies beyond the reasonable control of the Company.  When otherwise not specified, shipments will be made in standard 
containers via carrier which, in the judgment of the Company, will result in the most practical method.  Title and right of possession will 
pass to the Purchaser upon receipt by the carrier at the shipping point.  If a customer of the Company should specify a specific carrier’s 
method of shipment (i.e. UPS Next Day Air) and that carrier does not perform to the customer’s expectations, freight credit to a 
customer’s account will not be issued unless the Company can first obtain a credit. 

3.  RISK OF LOSS.  Identification of the Merchandise under Uniform Commercial Code (hereinafter referred to as “UCC”) Section 2-501 
shall take place at the moment of shipment F.O.B. Company’s plants.  Risk of loss shall pass to the Purchaser when the Merchandise is 
shipped from the Company’s plants. 

4.  TITLE.  Title to the merchandise shall transfer to the Purchaser when the Merchandise is shipped from the Company’s plants. 
5.  WARRANTIES.  The Company guarantees its products to be free from defects in workmanship and raw materials for a period of one 

year from date of purchase.  THIS WARRANTY IS EXPRESSLY IN LIEU OF ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES EXPRESS OR IMPLIED.  
COMPANY DOES NOT WARRANT THE MERCHANDISE IS MERCHANTABLE OR FIT FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE.  
Company’s liability for breach of the terms of this Agreement, including any warranty, is limited to either refund of the invoice price of the 
Merchandise or at Company’s option, replacement of the Merchandise free of charge, including transportation charges but not including 
the cost of labor.  Purchaser has not relied on any statement or upon the conduct of Company with respect to the prospective use of the 
merchandise.  Company shall not be liable for and Purchaser waives any and all claims for any loss or damage, directly or indirectly, 
arising from the use of the Merchandise and for punitive, incidental or consequential damages, including, but not limited to, damages to 
property, for loss of use, loss of time, loss of profit or loss of income.  The Company does not authorize the sale of our products under 
any other warranty, expressed or implied.  Please note: Electrical components and cylinder or shaft seals are not covered under 
warranty.  

6.  SETOFF.  All claims for money due or to become due from the Company shall be subject to deduction by the Company for any setoff or 
counterclaim arising out of this or any other claims of the Company or its affiliated companies, whether such setoff or counterclaim arose 
before or after any assignment by Purchaser. 

7.  INDEMNIFICATION.  Purchaser agrees to indemnify the Company and hold it harmless from and against all claims, liability, loss, 
damage or expense, including reasonable counsel fees, arising from or by reason of any modifications or alterations made by Purchaser.  
If a customer of the Company modifies or alters any part, in any manner whatsoever, or uses any part in departure from recommended 
performance specifications, said customer agrees to indemnify and hold the Company harmless from and against all liability and 
expenses based on damage to property or injury to or death of any person arising out of or attributable to such modified or altered part.  
Further, the Company will not accept any such modified or altered part for credit to a customer’s account. 

8.  FREIGHT POLICY.  Freight charges are prepaid and added to invoice or collect FOB shipping point.  Note:  All customers are 
responsible for all carrier shipping costs, fees, surcharges, etc. including order refusal and return fees.   

9.  RETURN POLICY.  To return a part for credit or inspection, Purchaser must first contact our Main Office in Illinois, to obtain a Return 
Merchandise Form.  Once Purchaser has obtained this form, the parts can be returned freight prepaid only.  The Return form must be 
included with the shipment.  Parts returned to the Company without the approved form will be returned freight collect to the shipper or 
refused.  Returns must be initiated within 30 days of the invoice date.  The Return Forms are valid for 30 days, from the date of issue.  All 
Returns are subject to restocking charges.  Return parts brought into our remote warehouses, will not be accepted by our personnel, 
without a Return Merchandise Form from the Main Office.  Parts which have been used in any way or manner, including any installation 
or incorporation into a lift, hoist, or other equipment, shall NOT be eligible for return whether or not a Return form has been assigned.  
Please note:  Electrical parts or components are not returnable for credit.  This includes all switches, pushbuttons, relays, electric 
motors, capacitors, fuses, solenoids, power units with wiring issues or any other electrical items.  Custom, built to order, special order, 
and non-stocked genuine parts are non-returnable.    

10.  RESTOCK CHARGE.  Returns are subject to a restocking charge.  Refusals are subject to the same restocking charge plus the cost of 
outbound and return freight charges and/or fees incurred by the Company due to shipment refusal. 

11.  PRICES AND PAYMENTS.  All prices are subject to change without notice.  All prices are F.O.B. shipping point.  The Company standard 
terms are net 30 days, C.O.D. company check, C.O.D. cash, VISA, MasterCard, Discover or American Express.  However, if in the 
judgment of the Company, the financial condition of the Purchaser at any time does not justify shipment according to standard terms of 
payment, the Company may require full or partial payment in advance. 

12.  INTERPRETATION.  This sales order is intended by the parties as a complete and exclusive statement of the terms of their agreement.  
It supersedes all prior agreements, written or oral.  No course of prior dealings between the parties and no usage of the trade shall be 
relevant to supplement or explain any terms used in this sales order.  Acceptance or acquiescence in a course of performance rendered 
under this purchase order shall not be relevant to determine the meaning of this sales order even though the accepting or acquiescing 
party has knowledge of the nature of the performance and opportunity for objection.  Whenever a term defined by the UCC is used in this 
sales order the definition contained in the UCC shall control. 

13.  MODIFICATION.  This sales order can be modified or rescinded only by a writing signed by both parties. 
14.  WAIVER.  No claim or right arising out of a breach of this sales order can be discharged in whole or in part by a waiver or renunciation of 

the claim or right unless such waiver or renunciation is supported by consideration and is in writing signed by the aggrieved party. 
15.  ASSIGNMENT.  No right or interest in this sales order shall be assigned by either party without the written consent of the other and no 

delegation of any obligation owed, or of the performance of any obligation by either the Company or Purchaser shall be made without the 
written consent of the other party.  Any attempted assignment or delegation not made in conformity with this paragraph shall be wholly 
void and totally ineffective for all purposes. 

16.  TIME TO PERFORM AND BRING ACTION.  Time is of the essence of this sales order.  Any action for breach of this sales order shall be 
commenced within two (2) years after the cause of action has accrued.  Any party who loses any litigation shall reimburse the other party 
for costs including reasonable attorney’s fees.  The exclusive jurisdiction for any legal action shall be the Circuit Court of DeKalb County, 
Illinois. 

17.  APPLICABLE LAW.  This sales order shall be governed by the UCC of Illinois as effective and in force on the date of this sales order. 



• Air Compressor Parts and Filters
• Auto Lift Parts for Any Brand
• Auto Lift Cables and Chain
• Auto Lift Power Units and Parts 
• Auto Lift Sheaves / Pulleys and Chain Rollers
• Brake Lathe Repair Parts for All Makes
• Exhaust System Products 
• Fluid Delivery Repair Parts
• Hose Reels and Hose Stops
• In-Ground Auto Lifts
• Lubrication Equipment Repair Parts 
• Petroleum / Service Station Pump and Tank Products
• Repair Parts for Gasboy Consumer Series
• SESM Lifts for ATV/UTV, Golf Cart and More!
• Tire Changer Repair Parts 
• Transfer Pumps
• Turf Attachments for 2-Post Lifts
• Vehicle Lifting Systems 
• Wheel Balancer Accessories

Information and Catalogs Online:
www.sviinternational.com
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SVI International, Inc.
155 Harvestore Drive • DeKalb, IL 60115

800-321-8173 • 815-748-0200
Fax: 800-899-1784 • 815-748-0210
e-mail: parts@sviintl.com


